

#### Highlights

- Understanding of SafeMode technology
- Learn best practices with
  our experts

#### Flexibility

 Work with the Pure Professional Services team to schedule a workshop with your teams.

# Outcomes

 A four hour workshop providing best practices and advice implementing data protection features. SERVICE BRIEF

# SafeMode Advisory Workshop

Expert advice and recommendations for deploying data protection features for FlashArray systems.

# **SafeMode for Data Protection**

Backups safeguard critical data against common scenarios like disasters, data corruption, or accidental deletions. But ransomware can stress existing data-protection infrastructure even more. Pure Storage® SafeMode snapshots, available with FlashArray<sup>™</sup>, provide immutability to protect data backups from ransomware attacks.

Pure Storage Professional Services provides a four-hour workshop, designed to help customers understand and implement snapshot and replication techniques as part of a data protection strategy.

# **The Customer Experience**

Pure Professional Services is an integral part of the Pure Customer Experience (CX) team, with a mission of helping customer organizations evaluate, activate and innovate their IT solutions.

# **Service Overview**

Pure Professional Services will host a four hour, remotely delivered workshop explaining how Pure Storage SafeMode technology can be used to protect valuable data. This will be delivered as a single half day of discussion.

# **Customer Responsibilities**

In order to keep projects on schedule and ensure the necessary personnel will be available, it is important that both parties adhere to agreed-upon schedules and provide ample notice of any changes to those schedules.

purestorage.com

800.379.PURE





©2021 Pure Storage, the Pure P Logo, and the marks on the Pure Trademark List at

https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html are trademarks of Pure Storage, Inc. Other names are trademarks of their respective owners. Use of Pure Storage Products and Programs are covered by End User Agreements, IP, and other terms. available at: https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html and html active activ

[insert publication number and date here]

#### **Deliverables**

**A workshop led by our experts**: Pure Professional Services will host a four hour, remotely delivered workshop explaining how Pure Storage SafeMode technology can be used to protect valuable data. This will be delivered as a single half day of discussion. This session will include the following topics:

- SafeMode Technology overview.
- Best Practices for SafeMode Integration
- Sizing Advice for estimating capacity overhead based on retention and use cases.
- Snapshot retention recommendations.

#### Limitations

- This service is limited to a workshop session of up to 4 hours.
- This service is limited to a maximum of 3 arrays.

#### Assumptions

• All services are delivered remotely

#### **Out of Scope**

- Design and documents of specific architectures.
- Implementation and configuration of snapshots or replication.
- Integration of 3<sup>rd</sup> Party software.
- Anything not listed in this document

# **About Pure Storage Professional Services**

Whether you are planning your next-generation storage system, need specialized know-how for a major storage deployment, or want to optimize the investment in your digital transformation, Pure Storage Professional Services and our certified partners have the expertise to assist. Discover how your IT environment can achieve the outcomes that matter most to your business. Contact your local Pure sales representative or visit www.purestorage.com.

All Pure Storage Professional Services are subject to the terms of the <u>Professional Services Addendum</u> which forms part of and supplements the Pure End User Agreement (or other written agreement covering the same subject matter executed by Pure.

The Pure Storage products and programs described in this documentation are distributed under a license agreement restricting the use, copying, distribution, and decompilation/reverse engineering of the products. No part of this documentation may be reproduced in any form by any means without prior written authorization from Pure Storage, Inc. and its licensors, if any. Pure Storage may make improvements and/or changes in the Pure Storage products and/or the programs described in this documentation at any time without notice.

THIS DOCUMENTATION IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND ALL EXPRESS OR IMPLIED CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT, ARE DISCLAIMED, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT THAT SUCH DISCLAIMERS ARE HELD TO BE LEGALLY INVALID. PURE STORAGE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH THE FURNISHING, PERFORMANCE, OR USE OF THIS DOCUMENTATION. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENTATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

Pure Storage, Inc. 650 Castro Street, #400, Mountain View, CA 94041



©2021 Pure Storage, the Pure P Logo, and the marks on the Pure Trademark List at

https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html are trademarks of Pure Storage, Inc. Other names are trademarks of their respective owners. Use of Pure Storage Products and Programs are covered by End User Agreements, IP, and other terms, available at: <a href="https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html">https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html</a> are trademarks of Pure Storage, Inc. Other names are trademarks of their respective owners. Use of Pure Storage Products and Programs are covered by End User Agreements, IP, and other terms, available at: <a href="https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html">https://www.purestorage.com/legal/productenduserinfo.html</a> are trademarks of Pure Storage.

[insert publication number and date here]